OP \$140.00 85187038

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM747412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLOVEBOX INC.		06/24/2022	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOVEBOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	10 INVERNESS DRIVE E, SUITE 100	
City:	ENGLEWOOD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	80112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85187038	ELECTRONIC GLOVE BOX
Serial Number:	77130423	MYEZCARCARE YOUR ELECTRONIC GLOVE BOX PL
Serial Number:	77130425	ELECTRONIC GLOVE BOX
Serial Number:	90656637	GLOVEBOX
Serial Number:	97260255	DISPATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8587773347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8584882545

Email: kayla@usipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Kayla Jimenez

Address Line 1:325 W Washington St, #2380Address Line 4:San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GloveBox Conversion
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayla Jimenez
SIGNATURE:	/Kayla Jimenez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0492

900712661

source=03 - Certificate of Conversion (DE) - FILED#page1.tif source=03 - Certificate of Conversion (DE) - FILED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0493





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A COLORADO CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "GLOVEBOX INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GLOVEBOX INC." TO "GLOVEBOX TECHNOLOGIES,

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2022, AT 12:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

6877267 8100F SR# 20222819486

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Survive Security of Sense

Authentication: 203787002

Date: 06-28-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 08/10/2022

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:50 PM 06/24/2022 FILED 12:50 PM 06/24/2022 SR 20222819486 - File Number 6877267

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is COLORADO
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is COLORADO
3.)	The date the Non-Delaware Corporation first formed is NOV 29, 2018 .
4.)	The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is GLOVEBOX INC.
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is GLOVEBOX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Non-Delaware Corporation have executed this Certificate on the day of June, A.D. 2022
	1.7 ·
	Name: RYAN MATHISEN Print or Type
	Title: CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007818 FRAME: 0495